FORM P1 (Rev. 3-01)	TO-1595 RECORI 11-29	9 - 2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		
11:	1029	開始開催 Attorney Docket No 82062-0126
		390658 ,ial documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party (ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Fabien BARON	Name: Fragrance and Skincare SL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
		Internal Address: Travesera de Gràcia 9, 08021 Barcelona SPAIN
		_[
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street address: Travesera de Gràcia 9,
		Street address: Travesera de Gracia 9, 08021 Barcelona
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SPAIN
	Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Execution Date: September 9, 2004	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:	
	A. Serial No. 29/210,974 filed August 10, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)
l	Solidi 110. 27/210,7/7 iligu 21ugust 10, 2007	
} Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes □⊠ No		
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Celine Crowson, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
•	Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	M Factored
	Street Address: Columbia Square	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.	
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109	
	Customer No. 24633	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1349</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
0 Statement and signature		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
	Celine Jimenez Crowson. Registration No. 40,357	
	Name of Person signing	Alaumhar 20, 2004
	Kevin G. Shaw Registration No. 43,110 Name of Person signing	November 22, 2004 Signature Date
11/26/	2004 DBYRNE 00000025 29834974 mber of pages including cover si	heet, attachments and document: 2 pages
01 FC:8021 4/aldepuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Fabien BARON, French citizen residing at:

250 West 57th Street, New York, NY 10107 (U.S.A.)

have invented a certain improvement in "Bottle, in particular for fragrance, provided with a plate on its top surface"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas FRAGRANCE AND SKINCARE SL, a Spanish Limited Liability Company of Travesera de Gràcia 9, 08021 Barcelona (Spain) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Fabien BARON

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FRAGRANCE AND SKINCARE SL the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FRAGRANCE AND SKINCARE SL as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FRAGRANCE AND SKINCARE SL and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, HOGAN & HARTSON LLP of 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/210974 filed on August 10, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this

day of SEPTEMBER

2___, 2004

ahien BARO

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0476